fiscal period is subject to appropriation of funds, unless otherwise authorized by law. 

2.2 With regard to the Event/Project, County shall make one payment to Recipient as reimbursement for eligible 
expenses and verified hotel room bookings in an amount not to exceed Twenty-five thousand dollars and 
zero cents ($25,000.00}. 

2.3 Final Report: 
Payment shall not be issued until Recipient has delivered to Ocala/Marion County Visitors and 
Convention Bureau (the "OMCVCB") a final report containing all eligible expenses incurred and 
complete detail of the number of hotel rooms booked, if any.